2019- 2020 Club Leaders 


Aspinwall Achievers
LuAnn Langel (712-653-3506)
712-790-6160 
lucraiglangel@gmail.com
Kathy Halbur (712-653-3144)
712-830-2540
bhalbur@windstream.net
Mike Gruhn (712)790-4134


Boyer Rooters (Dunlap)
Tami & Shawn Gorden (712)269-4223
g209s@frontiernet.net


Charter Oak Achievers
Bethany Mallory (712)269-5970
bethany.mallory@gmail.com


Charter Oak Boosters
Freddie & Shirleen Jepsen (712)678-3576
(712) 263-0610
Deb Kuhlmann (712) 223-0464
James & Angel Jepsen (712) 263-7567
(712) 263-7568
ajepsen@live.com
Fred Jepsen 
 
Crawford County Legacies
Cori Kragel (712) 790-9111
jeffcorikragel@outlook.com 


East Boyer Rustlers (Denison)
Julie Graeve (712)269-1176
juliegraeve@gmail.com
Heather Cary (712)269-9019
hjcary6@yahoo.com


Paradise Pioneers (Denison)
*Christy Welch (712)269-1987
4hmom@outlook.com
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Good Handy Helpers (Denison)
Sarah Carlson (712)269-2005
gsacmcarlson@gmail.com
Amy Mendenhall (712)269-7132
mendenhall01@msn.com
Kelly Sonnichsen (712)269-3306
kmac@frontiernet.net
Erin Plagge (712) 269-3306
erinplagge31@gmail.com


Schleswig Sharks
Kathy Weiss (712)269-2558
KWeiss@firststbk.com
Jeremy Jepsen (712)269-7853
jeremyjepsen721@gmail.com


Shooting Sports (Denison) 
Mary Wadsworth (712)592-2242


Sunshine Friends (Manilla)
Leonard & Paulette Lingle (712)653-3064
Lplingle95@gmail.com
Nancy Kremin (712)269-8492
nancykremin@icloud.com


Westside 4-H 
Craig & Deb Ragaller (712)677-2430
ragallerdeb@gmail.com



Independent Clubs
Crawford County Extension & Outreach office can share the details & requirements on becoming an independent member
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